CITY OF GALAX REPUBLICAN COMMITTEE OFFICIAL CALL FOR MASS MEETING

THURSDAY, MARCH 8TH 2018 AT 6:30 PM

As chairman of the City of Galax Republican Committee, and pursuant to the Plan of Organization and as recommended and directed by the Committee, I, Brandon R. Boyles do hereby issue this call for a Mass Meeting of the City of Galax Republican Committee to be held at the City of Galax Municipal Building, inside the City Council Chambers, located at 111 E. Grayson Street, Galax Va. 24333, beginning at 6:30 PM, for the following purposes:

- 1. Election of Chairman of the Galax Republican Committee.
- 2. Election of Delegates and Alternate Delegates to the 9th District Republican Committee Convention to be held at 10:00 AM, April 21st, 2018 at George Wythe High School located at 1 Maroon Way, Wytheville, Va.
- 3. The transaction of any other business that may properly come before the Committee.

QUALIFICATIONS FOR PARTICIPATION

All legal and qualified voters of the City of Galax under the laws of the Commonwealth of Virginia, regardless of race, religion, national origin or sexual orientation who are in accord with the principles of the Republican Party of Virginia, and who, if requested, express in open meeting either orally or in writing as may be required, their intent to support all of its nominees for public office in the ensuing election, may participate as members of the Republican Party of Virginia in its mass meetings, party canvasses, conventions or primaries encompassing their respective election districts.

FILING REQUIREMENTS

Each person who wishes to be considered as a candidate for Chairman, or the election of Delegate to the 9th District Convention shall complete a Candidate Filing Form or Delegate Form. These forms can be found online at www.rpv.org, or by contacting Brandon R. Boyles at (276) 773-3100 or via email at boyles33@yahoo.com. All forms must be returned either by mail to 222 Terrace Lane, Galax, VA 24333 or email, at the above address, no later than March 9th, 2018 at 5:00 PM. A <a href="mailto:mailto

PAID FOR BY CITY OF GALAX REPUBLICAN COMMITTEE BRANDON R. BOYLES, CHAIRMAN